TOWN OF MAURICE

ORDINANCE NO. 24-4

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBERS 22-10, 19-7A, 19-6B, 17-12, 06-5A, 79-9B, & DRAINAGE ORDINANCE 17-6B

5A, 79-9B, & DRAINAGE ORDINANCE 17-6B

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Maurice, Louisiana, acting as the governing authority of said Town that:
1. The Town of Maurice does hereby amend ordinance numbers 22-10, 19-7A, 19-6B, 17-12, 06-5A, 79-9B, & DRAINAGE ORDINANCE 17-6B to update and amend the comprehensive Subdivision Ordinance Manual which was adopted under ordinance number 22-10 on or about October 19, 2022, as shown by the changes thereto as detailed in Exhibit A and codified and adopted comprehensively in the Subdivision Ordinance Manual which is attached hereto and made a part hereof and labeled as Exhibit B.
WHEREUPON , the above ordinance was read section by section and was submitted to a vote, the vote thereon being as follows:
YEAS: Alderwoman Megan Landry-Lalande, Alderman Troy Catalon, Alderman Jonathan Schlicher, Alderman Matthew Trahan and Alderman Scott Trahan
NAYS: None
NOT VOTING: None The above ordinance was declared adopted on this 17 day of April, 2024, at Maurice, Vermilion Parish, Louisiana, to become effective upon publication. THE TOWN OF MAURICE
THE TOWN OF MACRICE
BY: NEIL ARSEMENT, MAYOR
BY: MELANIE DENAIS, CLERK
I, Melanie Denais, Town Clerk of the Town of Maurice do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the ordinance adopted by the Board of Alderman of the Town of Maurice, duly assembled in Maurice, Louisiana on the 17th day of April, 2024 at which time a quorum was present and voting.
Signed on the 18th day of April, 2024 at Maurice, Vermilion Parish, Louisiana.
THE TOWN OF MAURICE
BY: MELANIE DENAIS, CLERK